1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 [ 7] 8 | 9
61 16  31512-2301010* 454321 1742 1 1 1 Kaprep mepemHero MocTa ¢ KOXXyXOM ITOJIyOoCH U HapyXHbIM  Front axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
KOJIBIIOM MOAIIMITHUKA AuddepeHiiana B coope differential bearing outer ring in assy
17 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 2 2 IMpo6ka KI' 1/2" Plug KT 1/2"

* - B cocraBe mepennero mocta 31512-2300011-20
Is part of the front axle 31512-2300011-20

62

N =T S N R S

62 5

10

11
12

3151-2300010
3151-2300011*
3151-2300011-03*
308387-11
469-2300015-02
BK-469-2300104-12

BK-469-2300105-12

A-24457-A
469-2301010-30

469-2401040
452-2403036
469-2301013-30

350007
252136-112

45 4321 0848
45 4321 0849
45 4321 2271
45 3313 6600
454316 0286
454316 4411

454316 4412

456311 0380
454316 3668

454316 0344
46 2413 1881
454316 3669

459964 1014
45 9816 6067

* - B cocraBe nepeaHero mocta 3151-2300010
Is part of the front axle 3151-2300010

ov1

* - B cocraBe nepeaHero Mocra 3151-2300010

Is part of the front axle 3151-2300010

TMoarpynna 2300*. Moct nepeauuii Bexymmii B coope
Subgroup 2300*. Front Drive Axle in Assy

MocrT nepeHMiA C TOPMO3aMU U CTYTUIIAMU
MocrT nepeHMii C TOPMO3aMU U CTYTUIIAMU
MocrT nepeHMIA C TOPMO3aMU U CTYTUIIAMU
Knanas npenoxpaHuTeIbHbII

MocrT nepenHuii 6e3 MOBOPOTHBIX KYJIAKOB

Kaptep rmepeaHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXOM ¥ BHYTPEHHUM
KOJIBIIOM TMTOAIIMITHYKA AuddepeHIIrania B coope
(KOMITJIEKT TSI 3aTTaCHBIX YacTeit)

Kpbilka Kaprepa rnepesgHero Mocra ¢ KOXyxoM MoJyocu
Y BHYTPEHHMM KOJIbLIOM NOJIIMIHUKA AuddepeHumana
B cOope (KOMILIEKT ISl 3allaCHBIX YacTei)

—_— = =
— e
— e

Moarpynna 2301*. Kaprep n KOXyxH noJiyoceii nepeqnero Mocta
Subgroup 2301*. Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves

2 2 2 IMpo6ka KI" 1/2"

1 1 1 KapTtep nepenHero Mocrta ¢ KOxXyXOoM MOJYOCU U HapYKHBIM
KOJIBIIOM TTOMIIMITHIKA AuddepeHInana B coope

1 1 1 [Tpokinanka KpbIIIKKM KapTepa IepeaHero MocTa

2 2 2 TMomummnuuk

1 1 1 Kpbriiiika kapTepa nepeaHero Mocta ¢ KOXXyXoM IMOJIyocH 1
Hapy>KHBIM KOJIbLIOM MOMIIMITHKUKA AuddepeHnana B coope

8 8 8 Bonr M10x28

8 8 8 [Iait6a 10.0T npyxuHHast

IMoarpymna 2302. Ilepenaya raanas (cm. noarpymmy 2402)
Subgroup 2302. Front Axle Drive (refer to subgroup 2402)

MMoarpymna 2302*. Ilepenaua raapuas (cMm. noarpynmy 2402%)
Subgroup 2302*. Front Axle Drive (refer to subgroup 2402*)

Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
Safety valve

Front axle without steering knuckles

Front axle housing with sleeve and differential
bearing inner race in assy (set for spare parts)

Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
and differential bearing inner race in assy (set
for spare parts)

Plug KI'1/2"

Front axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
differential bearing outer race in assy

Front axle housing cover gasket
Bearing

Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
and differential bearing outer race in assy

Bolt M10x28
Spring washer 10.0T



1 3151-2300010

2 3151-2300011
3 3151-2300011-03

150

4 308387-MN

5 A-24457-A

12 252136-N2

11 350007

8 452-240303

8 452-240303

6 469-2301010-30 ﬁ

7 469-2401040

9 469-2300015-02

Puc. 62. Moct nepenHuit Beayumii B coope (23007), kaprep 1 KOXyxH Tojyoceit nepeaHero mocra (2301)
Fig. 62. Front drive axle in assy (2300%), front axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2301)



—
)
w
~
W

| 6 [ 7 ] 8 9

Ioarpymna 2303. Inddepennuan nepensero Mocta
Subgroup 2303. Front Axle Differential

161

63 1 3741-2403010 453135 1424 1 1 1 Zlmi)d)epeﬂuuan MepeIHEro MOCTa C BEAOMOM IlIeCTepHE Front axle differential with gear
IJIaBHOW Tepeiavyn
2 12-2403090 454511 0499 * * * [Tpokiaaka peryaupoBouHast, ToaiuHoi 0,10 Mm Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
3 12-2403091 454511 0500 * * * Ipoknanka perynupoBouHasi, TonuuHoi 0,15 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
4 12-2403092 454511 0501 * * * IMpoknanka perynmmpoBouHas, TOMuMHOM 0,25 MM Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
5 12-2403093 454511 0502 * * * Ipoxknanka perynrmpoBovHasi, TonuHoi 0,50 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
6  452-2403050-01 453111 4848 2 2 2 IlecTepHst monyocu Axle shaft gear
7 4511-2403060-02 4531110981 2 2 2 Ocb catemuiutoB nuddepeHana Differential planet gear axle
8 452-2403055 453111 4849 4 4 4 Caremuut nuddepeHumana Differential planet gear
9 69-2403030 454315 0587 2 2 2 [11ait6a orropHast IIeCTepPHU TTOJIYOCH Axle shaft gear thrust washer
10 350004 459964 1006 10 10 10 Bonr M12x1,25x22 cieumaibHblid Special bolt M12x1.25x22
11 252137-T12 459816 6068 10 10 10 Llaii6a 12.0T npyxunHast Spring washer 12. OT
12 3741-2403011 4531352123 1 1 1 HNuddepenian nepeaHero Mocta B coope Front axle differential in assy
13 3741-2403016 45 3135 1240 1 1 1 Kopo6ka carennuToB auddepeHinaia Differential planet gear case
14 3741-2403019 4531352126 1 1 1 Yamika KopoOku catemuToB nuddepeHiuana aesas Differential planet gear case l.h. carrier
15 3741-2403018 45 31352125 1 1 | Yamrka Kopobku caremuToB nuddepeHIana npasas Differential planet gear case r.h. carrier
16  252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [Iait6a 10 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 10
17 201509-11 459346 0569 8 8 8 Bonr M10x60 Bolt M10x60
- 3741-2403017 4531352124 * * * Kopobka muddepenumana Differential case (set*! for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT*! [T 3amacHBIX YacTeil)
BK-452-2400103 453111 4816 * * * [lecrepnu nuddepeHrana Differential gears (set*? for spare parts)
(KOMITIEKT*? [UTs 3aIaCHBIX YacTeil)
* - Tlo noTpeGHOCTH
As required
*1 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
3741-2403019 4531352126 1 1 1 Yamika kopooku nuddepeHIuana aesas Differential case 1.h. carrier
3741-2403018 4531352125 1 1 1 Yammka Kopooku auddepeHiiraia mpapas Differential case r.h. carrier
252136-112 459816 6067 2 2 2 [Tait6a 10 npyxxuHHas (KOJIMYECTBO Ul TpaHCOpTUpoBKU) — Spring washer 10 (quantity for transportation)
201509-11 46 9346 0569 2 2 2 Boar M10x60 (koauuecTBO 11k TPAHCIIOPTUPOBKH ) Bolt M10x60 (quantity for transportation)
*2 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-2403050-01 453111 4848 2 2 2 [lecTepHst moxyocu Axle shaft gear
452-2403055 453111 4849 4 4 4 Carenmut Planet gear
Moarpynna 2303*. Inddepennuan nepeaHero MocTa
Subgroup 2303*. Front Axle Differential
64 1 469-2403010-01 454316 0357 1 1 1 HNuddepeHian nepemHero Mocrta ¢ BeIOMOM IIeCTepHEeH Front axle differential with gear




[4Y!

]

A aWON

16

17

10 350004 1 3741-2403010

11 252137-N2

12-2403090
12-2403091
12-2403092
12-2403093

3741-2403011

452-2403055

451[1-2403060-02

3741-2403016 452-2403050-01

3741-2403019

3741-2403018 12-2403090
12-2403091
452-2403055 12-2403092
12-2403093

451[0-2403060-02

452-2403050-01

452-2403055

69-2403030

252136-M2

201509-1

Puc. 63. Iuddepenunan nepeaHero mocra (2303)
Fig. 63. Front axle differential (2303)



39!

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
64 2 12-2403090 454511 0499 *l *1 *1 IMpoxnanka perynmupoBouHas TomuuHo# 0,10 MM Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
3 12-2403091 454511 0500 *1 *1 *1 Ipoxknanka peryivpoBovHast TofauiuHou 0,15 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
4 12-2403092 454511 0501 *1 *1 *1 IIpoknanka perymmpoBoyHasi TONLMHOM 0,25 MM Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
5 12-2403093 454511 0502 *l *l *1 IMpoknanka perynupoBouHas TonauHoi 0,50 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
6 469-2403050 454316 0365 2 2 2 LllectepHst moTyocH mepeTHEro MocTa Front axle axle shaft gear
7 469-2403060-01 454316 0368 2 2 2 Ocb careunToB auddepeHrana nepeaHero Mocta Front axle differential planet gear axle
8 469-2403055 454316 0367 4 4 4 Carennut nuddepeHmana nepeHero Mocra Front axle differential planet gear
9 469-2403030 454316 0363 2 2 2 [Iai16a ormopHas 1ecTepHU TOIYOCH TIepeHEeTo MoCTa Front axle axle shaft gear thrust washer
10 252156-112 459816 6007 10 10 10 [aii6a 10J1 Washer 10J1
11 350204-11 459964 1011 10 10 10 Boar M10x1x21 Bolt M10x1x21
12 469-2403011-01 454316 0358 1 1 1 HNuddepeniman mepeqHero MocTa Front axle differential
13 469-2403016-11 454316 3029 1 1 1 Kopo6ka nuddepenimana nepeaHero Mocra Front axle differential case
14 469-2403019-12 454316 0361 1 1 1 Yauka nuddepeHimana nepeaHero Mocra jepast Front axle differential L.h. carrier
15 469-2403018-10 454316 3030 1 1 1 Yamka nuddepeHimana neperHero MocTa rnpasast Front axle differential r.h. carrier
16 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 Lait6a 10.0T npyxuHHas Spring washer 10. OT
17 201509-11 45 9346 0569 8 8 8 Bont M10x60 Bolt M10x60
- BK-469-2403017-10 454316 2006 1 1 1 Kopobka nuddepeHumana (KOMIIeKT*? 11s 3amyacteil) Differential case (set*? for spare parts)
* - B cocraBe nepeaHero mocta 3151-2300010
Is part of the front axle 3151-2300010
*1 _ 1o moTpeGHOCTH
As required
*2 - KOMIIJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2403019-12 454316 0361 1 1 1 Yamka kopoboku auddepeHiraa nepeagHero MocTa jeBast Front axle differential case L.h. carrier
469-2403018-10 454316 3030 1 1 1 Yairka kopobku nuddepeHimana nepeqHero Mocta mpasasi ~ Front axle differential case r.h. carrier
252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [aii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
201509-11 46 9346 0569 8 8 8 Boar M10x60 Bolt M10x60
Ioarpynna 2304. Kynaku noBopoTHbie
Subgroup 2304. Steering Knuckles
65 | 31512-2304006 454321 0845 1 1 1 Kynax noBopoTHbIii iepeqHero MocTa ¢ TopMo3oM rpasblit  Front axle r.h. steering knuckle with brake
2 31512-2304007 454321 0847 1 1 1 Kyak moBOpOTHBIi TTEpeIHET0 MOCTa C TOPMO30M JICBBIiA Front axle L.h. steering knuckle with brake
3 201514-118 459951 1122 2 2 2 Boar M10x1x16 Bolt M10x1x16
4 252156-112 459816 6007 2 2 2 Llait6a 10.JI mpyxuHHast Spring washer 10.J1
5 201416-1129 459346 1502 16 16 16 bonar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
6 252134-T12 459816 6045 16 16 16 [aii6a 6.T npyXuHHASA Spring washer 6.T
7 69-2304057 454315 0527 2 2 2 IMpoknanka caibHUKA TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle gland gasket
8  69-2304053 454315 0523 2 2 2 [pyxuHa canbHMKa TOBOPOTHOTO KyjlaKka Steering knuckle gland spring
9  452-2304051 4531110927 2 O0oiimMa caibHMKa MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka BHYTPEHHSIS Steering knuckle gland inner case





